d
co

st

O
th

er
 li

ab
ili

ti
es

11

,8
69

,2
72

-

-
11

,8
69

,2
72

Am

or
ti

se
d

co
st

17
3,

00
5,

57
1

-
-

17
3,

00
5,

57
1

DAIDB Annual Report 2019   /  37

Dominica Agricultural Industrial   13
and Development Bank
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended June 30, 2019
(Expressed in Eastern Caribbean Dollars)

4. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (Cont’d)

(a) New Accounting Policies/improvements Adopted (Cont’d)

New standards, amendments and interpretations effective in the 2019 financial year are as
follows: (Cont’d)

Impairment adjustments

Expected credit losses

The following table reconciles the opening impairment allowance for financial assets under IAS 39
and provisions for loan commitments in accordance with IAS 37 Provisions, Contingent Liabilities
and Contingent Assets to the ECL allowance determined under IFRS 9 as at July 1, 2018.

 Provision for  Provision for

impairment under
IAS 39 at

June 30, 2018
Remeasurement
at July 1, 2018

ECLs under
IFRS 9 at July

1, 2018
 $ $ $
Provision for impairment for:
Loans and advances to customers  24,913,189 6,368,650 31,281,839
Investment securities at amortised cost - 139,890 139,890
Rent receivables 586,450 442,791 1,029,241
 25,499,639 6,951,331 32,450,970
Commitments
Undrawn loans commitments - 575,012 575,012
Total 25,499,639 7,526,343 33,025,982

IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers (effective January 1, 2018)

IFRS 15 replaces all existing revenue requirements in IFRS (IAS 11 Construction Contracts, IAS 18
Revenue, IFRIC 13 Customer Loyalty Programmes, IFRIC 15 Agreements for the Construction of
Real Estate, IFRIC 18 Transfers of Assets from Customers and SIC 31 Revenue – Barter Transactions
Involving Advertising Services) and applies to all revenue arising from contracts with customers. It
also provides a model for the recognition and measurement of disposal of certain non-financial
assets including property, equipment and intangible assets. The standard outlines the principles an